
List of PIO’s as on 04.04.2024 

Sr. 

No. 

Zone PIO 

1 Corporate 

Headquarters 

Uzma Kar 

Manager Law 

Uzma.kar@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9596591808 

2 Zonal Office 

Srinagar 

Mrs. Mudabir Wani 

Manager 

mudabir.wani@jkbmail.com 

Ph.  9419018646 

3 Zonal Office 

Budgam 

Mr. Abdul Majeed Rather 

Senior Manager 

abdul.m.rather@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 6005943900 

4 Zonal Office 

Baramulla 

Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Rather 

Senior Manager 

Riyaz.rather@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006712226 

5 Zonal Office 

Pulwama 

Mr. Shiraz Ahmad Sheikh 

Senior Manager 

Shiraz.a.sheikh@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006572771 

6 Zonal Office 

Anantnag 

Mr. Abdul Lateef 

(Sr. Manager) 

Abdul.latif @jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9622937161 

7 Zonal Office 

Jammu 

Ms. Virender Kaur 

AGM 

virender.kaur@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419110630 

8 Zonal Office 

Kathua 

Mr. Gautam Sharma 

Senior Executive 

Ph. No: 9419172882 

9 Zonal Office 

Rajouri 

Mr Rachhpal Chand 

Rachpal.chand@jkbmail.com 

Branches.Zorajo@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 95964 33159 

 

10 Zonal Office Doda Mr. Mr Ikhlaq Ahmad 

Senior Manager  

ikhlaq.ahmad@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7051392333 

11 Zonal Office 

Udhampur 

Mr. Ritesh Sharma 

Senior Manager 

Ritesh.sharma@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9871458844 

12 Zonal Office 

Mumbai 

Mr. Sheer Mohammad Khan. 

Astt. Manager 

Incharge Branches Department 

Sheer.khan@jkbmail.com 

Ph. 7889528881 

13 Zonal Office 

Delhi  

Mr. Karan Bali 

Senior Manager 

mailto:ikhlaq.ahmad@jkbmail.com


Branches.zod@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9858538589 

14 Zonal Office Leh Mrs. Masarat Rasool 

Manager 

masarat.rasool@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419178642 

 

mailto:masarat.rasool@jkbmail.com

